o aﬁ)g{f §

D%
Page 1

CONTRACT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1
By and Between
Kitsap Public Health District and Jefferson County Public Health
Nurse Family Partnership Supervisor

WHEREAS, Kitsap Public Health District (KPHD) (CONTRACTOR) and Jefferson County Public
Health (JCPH) JEFFERSON COUNTY) entered into an agreement on January 1, 2023 for Professional
Services to provide services as Nurse Family Partnership (NFP) Supervisor; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this agreement; therefore

IT IS AGREED BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES AS NAMED HEREIN AS FOLLOWS:

1.) This amendment shall extend the provisions of the Agreement beginning January 1, 2024 and will
continue through December 31, 2024 unless terminated as provided by the Agreement.

2.) All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain the same.

Dated this 7 gﬁL'L; day of b@C@Mbef ,2023

(SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE)

Kitsap Public Health District — Jefferson County Public Health NFP Supervision

N-22-058-Al



Page 2

JEFFERSON COUNTY WASHINGTON

Board of County Commissioners
Jefferson County, Washington

Byk
Greg BrotheXton, Chair Date

By: m/ g fys

Dean, Commissioner Date

f“?/\&'\: _Z/f"“ 12// /7/3

,\““ RSO N C o "’I

<RSON ( ",
SE?%;(Q .S\A\SSIO/L ¢9£’:
H .-"% i
o L
ATTES B s

ﬂﬂ“ (L Fl“@[/{/vv% i}/?g/b

Carolyn G)allaway Date
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to form only:

VT e —
= ! December 7, 2023
Philip C. Hunsucker, Date

Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Yolanda Fong
—XKeithrGellnes RS

Kitsap Public Health District

Administrator
Kitsap County, WA

By: (/}?M /%)""'\

nature

Name: )/Dmﬂd(l ?UVL\@
Title: _Adpini Shvafor

Date: __ !/ 7’! ?«0’2{{:

Kitsap Public Health District — Jefferson County Public Health NFP Supervision

N-22-058-Al



